

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GHSS MUSA ZAI DISTRICT PESHAWAR

То

Mst. Farzana Begum Ex-SST, Resident of New Town, Nisata Road, Jan Abad, Tehsil & District Mardan.

## Subject: - OPPORTUNITY OF PERSONAL HEARING.

Memo:

Reference to the Notification bearing Endst No. 4034-40 dated 27-10-2022 issued by the Directorate of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, Whereby, the undersigned has been nominated as inquiry officer in pursuance of the order dated 14-10-2022 passed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar rendered in Execution Petition No. 186/2022 out of Service Appeal No.1296/2019 under case titled Farzana Begum Ex-SST District Mardan VS Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others.

In this regard, a meeting of personal hearing & cross examination has been scheduled to be held on 09-12-2022 at 10:00 AM in the office of Deputy Director (Legal) Directorate of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, as per the direction of Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar vide Judgment ibid.

Forgoing in view, you are hereby directed to appear in person before the inquiry committee as per the aforementioned date time & venue along with relevant record/evidence upon which you rely to be submitted to the inquiry officer in your defense positively.

PRINCIPAL

SHAB**DEB.SHMASP Z**: GHSS MUS**RZATPESH**AWAR

Endst: No: 8/1-816/

Dated Peshawar the  $\mathcal{O}//2022$ .

## Copy forwarded for information to the:-

- I. Learned Registrar Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 2. Learned AAG Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Servige Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. Learned Council of the appellant with the request to intimate the appellant to ensure her presence before the inquiry officer on the date fixed.
- 4. District Education Officer (Female) Mardan.
- 5. Deputy Director (Legal) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with the request to depute a well conversant representative to assist the inquiry officer.
- 6. PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

PRINCIPAL SHABEER AHMAD GHSS MUSAZAI PESHAWAR PRINCIPAL H.S.S Musa Z